
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
  
 

BLACK DIAMOND SPORTS NETWORK 
PROPOSED REGULAR SEASON BROADCAST SCHEDULE 

LOCAL HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL 2023 
Kickoff is 7:00 PM Unless Otherwise Noted / Schedule Subject to Change 

Wk. Day Date SOUTHERN 
AREA 

MT. CARMEL 
AREA 

SHAMOKIN 
AREA 

DANVILLE 
AREA 

MIFFLINBURG 
AREA 

Wk. 1 Fri. 08/25/23 
Berwick 

@ 
Southern 

N. Schuylkill 
@ 

Mt. Carmel 

Lewisburg 
@ 

Shamokin 

Bloomsburg 
@ 

Danville 

Mifflinburg 
@ 

Midd-West 

Wk. 2 Fri. 09/01/23 
Shamokin 

@ 
Southern 

Mt. Carmel 
@ 

Dunmore 

Shamokin 
@ 

Southern 

Line Mountain 
@ 

Danville 

C. Columbia 
@ 

Mifflinburg 

Wk. 3 Fri. 09/08/23 
Southern 

@ 
Loyalsock 

Warrior Run 
@ 

Mt. Carmel 

Shamokin 
@ 

Mifflinburg 

Danville 
@ 

C. Columbia 

Shamokin 
@ 

Mifflinburg 

Wk. 4 Fri. 09/15/23 
Southern 

@ 
Lewisburg 

Mt. Carmel 
@ 

Milton 

Selinsgrove 
@ 

Shamokin 

Loyalsock 
@ 

Danville 

Mifflinburg 
@ 

C. Mountain 

Wk. 5 Fri. 09/22/23 
Danville 

@ 
Southern 

Bloomsburg 
@ 

Mt. Carmel 

Shamokin 
@ 

C. Mountain 

Danville 
@ 

Southern 

Jersey Shore 
@ 

Mifflinburg 

Wk. 6 Fri. 09/29/23 
Southern 

@ 
Montoursville 

Mt. Carmel 
@ 

Midd-West 

Shamokin 
@ 

Shikellamy 

Danville 
@ 

Lewisburg 

Mifflinburg 
@ 

Selinsgrove 

Wk. 7 Fri. 10/06/23 
C. Columbia 

@ 
Southern 

Hughesville 
@ 

Mt. Carmel 

Jersey Shore 
@ 

Shamokin 

Montoursville 
@ 

Danville 

Shikellamy 
@ 

Mifflinburg 

Wk. 8 Fri. 10/13/23 
Southern 

@ 
Mt. Carmel 

Southern 
@ 

Mt. Carmel 

C. Columbia 
@ 

Shamokin 

Danville 
@ 

Berwick 

Milton 
@ 

Mifflinburg 

Wk. 9 Fri. 10/20/23 
Southern 

@ 
Wyoming Area 

Mt. Carmel 
@ 

Shikellamy 

Shamokin 
@ 

Nanticoke 

Danville 
@ 

Hollidaysburg 

Mifflinburg 
@ 

Warrior Run 

Wk. 10 Fri. 10/27/23 
Shikellamy 

@ 
Southern 

Mt. Carmel 
@ 

Shamokin 

Mt. Carmel 
@ 

Shamokin 

Exec. Ed. Acad. 
@ 

Danville 

Mifflinburg 
@ 

Lewisburg 


